Sales and Revenue

100 Largest Public Power Utilities By Megawatt-hour Sales, 2018

Sales to ultimate customers and sales for resale.

New York Power Authority
Salt River Project
(PS Energy

Los Angeles Department of Water & Power
Nebraska Public Power District

Long Island Power Authority

Omaha Public Power District

Puerto Rico Electric Power Authority
Chelan County Public Utility District No. 1
American Municipal Power

Austin Energy

Lower Colorado River Authority

Memphis Light, Gas and Water Division
MEAG Power

Seattle City Light

Nashille Electric Service

JEA

Sacramento Municipal Utility District
Southern California Public Power Authority
Energy Northwest

Grant County, Public Utility District No. 2 of
Intermountain Power Agency
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Grand River Dam Authority
Orlando Utilities Commission

NN
oo~ o

North Carolina Municipal Power Agency No. 1
Florida Municipal Power Agency

Tacoma Public Utilities

Indiana Municipal Power Agency

WPPI Energy

EPB - Chattanooga Electric Power Board
Missouri Joint Municipal Electric Utility Comm
Knoxville Utilities Board

Huntsville Utilities

(lark Public Utilities

Colorado Springs Utilities

Lincoln Electric System

Sam Rayburn Municipal Power Agency
Cowlitz County, Public Utility District No. 1 of
California Department of Water Resources
Springfield, City Utilities of

[llinois Municipal Electric Agency

Northern California Power Agency

Missouri River Energy Services

Platte River Power Authority

Kansas City Board of Public Utilities
Garland, City of

Eugene Water & Electric Board
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Santee Cooper (South Carolina Public Service Authority)

Snohomish County, Public Utility District No. 1 of

North Carolina Eastern Municipal Power Agency
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38,132,992
37,909,050
31,409,469
23,717,366
22,450,477
20,025,515
17,732,213
16,608,737
16,374,167
15,233,084
15,001,620
14,590,662
14,019,192
13,991,609
13,261,964
12,403,349
12,397,243
12,167,025
11,716,869
10,580,385
10,033,806
9,219,981
8,499,300
8,497,778
8,227,933
8,159,519
7,663,864
7,631,819
7,240,884
6,782,699
6,776,136
6,211,924
5,851,652
5571,178
5,560,494
5351,99
5,260,659
5,219,740
4,947,421
4,905,114
4,839,889
4,641,753
4,491,247
4,016,672
4,012,222
4,006,836
4,002,412
3,910,890
3,906,278
3,820,578
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Silicon Valley Power

1D Energy

Douglas County, Public Utility District No. 1 of
Michigan Public Power Agency

Utah Associated Municipal Power Systems
Modesto rrigation District

Turlock Irrigation District

Alabama Municipal Electric Authority
Lafayette Utilities System

Massachusetts Municipal Wholesale Electric Co.
Lakeland Electric

Anaheim Public Utilities

Southern Minnesota Municipal Power Agency
Oklahoma Municipal Power Authority
Springfield City Water, Light & Power
Lubbock Power & Light

Tallahassee Electric Utility, City of

Minnesota Municipal Power Agency

Vinton Public Power Authority

Lansing Board of Water & Light

Piedmont Municipal Power Agency
Owenshoro Municipal Utilities

NMPP Energy: Municipal Energy Agency of Nebraska

Benton PUD

Sikeston Board of Municipal Utilities
Riverside Public Utilities, City of
Gainesville Regional Utilities

Bryan Texas Utilities

Fayetteville Public Works Commission
BrightRidge

Louisiana Energy and Power Authority
Murfreeshoro Electric Department
Burbank Water and Power

Greenville Utilities Commission
Muscatine Power & Water

Dalton Utilities

Kansas Municipal Energy Agency
Jackson Energy Authority

Roseville Electric

Lenoir City Utilities Board

Grays Harbor County, Public Utility District No. 1 of
(leveland Public Power

New Braunfels Utilities

(DE Lightbrand

Jonesboro City Water & Light

Guam Power Authority

Kissimmee Utility Authority

Utah Municipal Power Agency
Virginia Municipal Electric Association No. 1

100 Denton Municipal Electric
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3,600,790
3,543,881
3,434,238
3,371,152
3,344,156
3,336,098
3,315,619
3,229,206
3,185,139
3,183,849
3,130,002
3,099,526
3,017,452
2,907,636
2,892,968
2,821,819
2,799,148
2,740,262
2,706,741
2,693,950
2,575,688
2,385,157
2,378,101
2,299,009
2,222,672
2,165,473
2,153,721
2,096,856
2,082,629
1,937,717
1,853,515
1,847,647
1,826,434
1,810,635
1,805,383
1,805,337
1,741,692
1,723,562
1,698,851
1,690,291
1,667,240
1,657,525
1,631,138
1,622,548
1,603,669
1,567,052
1,559,518
1,551,468
1,528,195
1,527,899



