

# Sales and Revenue

## 100 Largest Public Power Utilities By Megawatt-hour Sales, 2018

Sales to ultimate customers and sales for resale.

1	New York Power Authority	NY	38,132,992	51	Silicon Valley Power	CA	3,600,790
2	Salt River Project	AZ	37,909,050	52	IID Energy	CA	3,543,881
3	CPS Energy	TX	31,409,469	53	Douglas County, Public Utility District No. 1 of	WA	3,434,238
4	Santee Cooper (South Carolina Public Service Authority)	SC	23,717,366	54	Michigan Public Power Agency	MI	3,371,152
5	Los Angeles Department of Water & Power	CA	22,450,477	55	Utah Associated Municipal Power Systems	UT	3,344,156
6	Nebraska Public Power District	NE	20,025,515	56	Modesto Irrigation District	CA	3,336,098
7	Long Island Power Authority	NY	17,732,213	57	Turlock Irrigation District	CA	3,315,619
8	Omaha Public Power District	NE	16,608,737	58	Alabama Municipal Electric Authority	AL	3,229,206
9	Puerto Rico Electric Power Authority	PR	16,374,167	59	Lafayette Utilities System	LA	3,185,139
10	Chelan County Public Utility District No. 1	WA	15,233,084	60	Massachusetts Municipal Wholesale Electric Co.	MA	3,183,849
11	American Municipal Power	OH	15,001,620	61	Lakeland Electric	FL	3,130,002
12	Austin Energy	TX	14,590,662	62	Anaheim Public Utilities	CA	3,099,526
13	Lower Colorado River Authority	TX	14,019,192	63	Southern Minnesota Municipal Power Agency	MN	3,017,452
14	Memphis Light, Gas and Water Division	TN	13,991,609	64	Oklahoma Municipal Power Authority	OK	2,907,636
15	MEAG Power	GA	13,261,964	65	Springfield City Water, Light & Power	IL	2,892,968
16	Seattle City Light	WA	12,403,349	66	Lubbock Power & Light	TX	2,827,879
17	Nashville Electric Service	TN	12,397,243	67	Tallahassee Electric Utility, City of	FL	2,799,148
18	JEA	FL	12,167,025	68	Minnesota Municipal Power Agency	MN	2,740,262
19	Sacramento Municipal Utility District	CA	11,716,869	69	Vinton Public Power Authority	LA	2,706,741
20	Southern California Public Power Authority	CA	10,580,385	70	Lansing Board of Water & Light	MI	2,693,950
21	Energy Northwest	WA	10,033,806	71	Piedmont Municipal Power Agency	SC	2,575,688
22	Grant County, Public Utility District No. 2 of	WA	9,219,981	72	Owensboro Municipal Utilities	KY	2,385,157
23	Intermountain Power Agency	CA	8,499,300	73	NMPP Energy: Municipal Energy Agency of Nebraska	NE	2,378,101
24	Snohomish County, Public Utility District No. 1 of	WA	8,497,778	74	Benton PUD	WA	2,299,009
25	Grand River Dam Authority	OK	8,227,933	75	Sikeston Board of Municipal Utilities	MO	2,222,672
26	Orlando Utilities Commission	FL	8,159,519	76	Riverside Public Utilities, City of	CA	2,165,473
27	North Carolina Eastern Municipal Power Agency	NC	7,663,864	77	Gainesville Regional Utilities	FL	2,153,721
28	North Carolina Municipal Power Agency No. 1	NC	7,631,819	78	Bryan Texas Utilities	TX	2,096,856
29	Florida Municipal Power Agency	FL	7,240,884	79	Fayetteville Public Works Commission	NC	2,082,629
30	Tacoma Public Utilities	WA	6,782,699	80	BrightRidge	TN	1,937,717
31	Indiana Municipal Power Agency	IN	6,776,136	81	Louisiana Energy and Power Authority	LA	1,853,515
32	WPPI Energy	WI	6,211,924	82	Murfreesboro Electric Department	TN	1,847,647
33	EPB - Chattanooga Electric Power Board	TN	5,851,652	83	Burbank Water and Power	CA	1,826,434
34	Missouri Joint Municipal Electric Utility Comm	MO	5,571,178	84	Greenville Utilities Commission	NC	1,810,635
35	Knoxville Utilities Board	TN	5,560,494	85	Muscataine Power & Water	IA	1,805,383
36	Huntsville Utilities	AL	5,351,996	86	Dalton Utilities	GA	1,805,337
37	Clark Public Utilities	WA	5,260,659	87	Kansas Municipal Energy Agency	KS	1,741,692
38	Colorado Springs Utilities	CO	5,219,740	88	Jackson Energy Authority	TN	1,723,562
39	Lincoln Electric System	NE	4,947,421	89	Roseville Electric	CA	1,698,851
40	Sam Rayburn Municipal Power Agency	TX	4,905,114	90	Lenoir City Utilities Board	TN	1,690,291
41	Cowlitz County, Public Utility District No. 1 of	WA	4,839,889	91	Grays Harbor County, Public Utility District No. 1 of	WA	1,667,240
42	California Department of Water Resources	CA	4,641,753	92	Cleveland Public Power	OH	1,657,525
43	Springfield, City Utilities of	MO	4,491,247	93	New Braunfels Utilities	TX	1,631,138
44	Illinois Municipal Electric Agency	IL	4,016,672	94	CDE Lightbrand	TN	1,622,548
45	Northern California Power Agency	CA	4,012,222	95	Jonesboro City Water & Light	AR	1,603,669
46	Missouri River Energy Services	SD	4,006,836	96	Guam Power Authority	GU	1,567,052
47	Platte River Power Authority	CO	4,002,412	97	Kissimmee Utility Authority	FL	1,559,518
48	Kansas City Board of Public Utilities	KS	3,910,890	98	Utah Municipal Power Agency	UT	1,551,468
49	Garland, City of	TX	3,906,278	99	Virginia Municipal Electric Association No. 1	VA	1,528,195
50	Eugene Water & Electric Board	OR	3,820,578	100	Denton Municipal Electric	TN	1,527,899